
Request for Proposals 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

Ministry of Energy 

Ceylon Electricity Board 

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 

Development of 2 x 50 MW Wind Farm Facilities at Mullikulam on Build, Own & Operate 

(BOO) Basis. 

Tender No: TR/REP&PM/ICB/2025/001/C 

Deadline for Submission of Proposals: June 12, 2025 at 1000 hrs. 

 

1. Ceylon Electricity Board, on behalf of Cabinet Appointed Negotiating Committee of the project 

invites proposals from interested project proponents for Development of 2 x 50 MW Wind Farm 

Facilities at Mullikulam on Build, Own & Operate (BOO) basis. 

2. The successful project proponents will be required to finance, design, supply, construct, test, 

commission, operate and maintain a 50 MW wind farm facility on BOO basis for a term of 20 years. 

3. The Request for Proposal (RFP) document in a DVD comprising six volumes, can be purchased by 

interested project proponents from the office of Deputy General Manager (Renewable Energy 

Procurement & Performance Monitoring) at the address given in item 8 below between 0900 hrs and 

1600 hrs on working days until June 5, 2025 by payment of a non-refundable fee of LKR 300,000.00 

by cash or a bank draft written in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 

4. If the RFP document is required to be obtained by courier (domestic delivery), then the interested 

project proponents shall send their request by a written application to the address given in item 8 

below, including a bank draft written in favour of “General Manager, CEB” for LKR. 300,000.00. 

When RFP documents are sent through courier, no liability will be accepted by CEB for loss or late 

delivery. 

5. For any interested project proponents from overseas, who require to obtain the RFP document by 

courier, shall send their request to the e-mail dgmredpm@ceb.lk including bank transfer details of 

non-refundable fee of USD 1,035.00 to the CEB’s foreign currency account given below. Upon 

confirmation of receipt of money to CEB account, the RFP document will be sent through courier. 

For RFP documents sent through courier, no liability will be accepted by CEB for loss or late 

delivery.  Details for transfer of funds, when requesting RFP through courier are; 

▪ Recipient: General Manager, Ceylon Electricity Board  

▪ Address: No. 50, Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, Sri Lanka  

▪ Account No.: 204200140002558 

▪ SWIFT Code: PSBKLKLX 

▪ Bank name: People's Bank, Head Office 

▪ Bank address: No. 75, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, Sri Lanka. 

▪ Reference: TR/REP&PM/ICB/2025/001/C 

6. RFP document (information copy) is available for inspection at the CEB web site: 

https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en 

7. The proposals prepared in accordance with the RFP document shall be submitted to the address 

given in item 8 below to reach on or before 1000 hrs. on June 12, 2025 (proposal closing) under 

sealed covers as per the RFP document and proposals will be opened immediately after the proposal 

closing. Submissions received after the proposal closing will not be accepted. 

8. Address and contact details to obtain further information, purchase the RFP document and to submit 

the proposals: 

Office of Deputy General Manager (Renewable Energy Procurement & Performance Monitoring) 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Meethotamulla Road,   Tel: +94 11 258 3344 / 269 7044   

Kolonnawa 10600,    Fax: +94 11 269 7022 

Sri Lanka.    E-mail: dgmredpm@ceb.lk 

 

General Manager 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

On behalf of the Chairman 

Cabinet Appointed Negotiating Committee. 

 

 

mailto:dgmredpm@ceb.lk
https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en


Request for Proposals 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

Ministry of Energy 

Ceylon Electricity Board 

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 

Development of 2 x 50 MW Wind Farm Facilities at Mullikulam on Build, Own & Operate 

(BOO) Basis. 

Tender No: TR/REP&PM/ICB/2025/001/C 

Extension of Proposal Closing Deadline 
 

1. This is further to the paper advertisement appeared on March 20, 2025 on ‘Daily News’ newspaper 

regarding the calling of Request for Proposals for the above project. 

2. It has been decided to extend the Proposal Closing deadline for submission of proposals until 1000hrs 

on July 09, 2025. 

3. Addendum No. 01 to RFP document has been issued in this regard and is available to download in 

CEB web site: https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en. 

4. The Request for Proposal (RFP) document in a DVD comprising six volumes, can be purchased by 

interested project proponents from the office of Deputy General Manager (Renewable Energy 

Procurement & Performance Monitoring) between 0900 hrs and 1600 hrs on working days until July 

02, 2025. 

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

General Manager 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

On behalf of the Chairman 

Cabinet Appointed Negotiating Committee. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en

